EFiled: Jun 14 2013 01:26PM Filing ID 52842205 Case Number 112,2013



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AMANDA WYATT,	)
Employee-below, Appellant	) ) No. 112, 2013
v.	) Court Below – Superior Court
RESCARE HOME CARE,	<ul> <li>) of the State of Delaware</li> <li>) in and for Sussex County</li> <li>) C.A. No. S12A-06-004 ESB</li> </ul>
Employer-below, Appellee	)

## **Reply Brief of Employee-below, Appellant**

## POTTER, CARMINE & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

/s/Kenneth F. Carmine Kenneth F. Carmine, Esquire (I.D. 299) Tiffany M. Shrenk, Esquire (I.D. 5526) 840 N. Union Street P.O. Box 30409 Wilmington, DE 19805-8940 (302) 658-8940 Counsel for Employee-Below, Appellant

Dated: June 14, 2013

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Citationsiii
Summary of Argument1
Argument
I. DR. VENKATARAMANA'S EXPERT MEDICAL OPINION HAD
<u>A SUFFICIENT BASIS SINCE IT WAS PROVIDED AFTER HE</u>
REVIEWED CLAIMANT'S RECORDS AND REPORTS AND WAS
AWARE OF THE DECEMBER 15, 2010 LIFTING INCIDENT
II. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS A FINDING THAT
CLAIMANT'S BACK SURGERY IS COMPENSABLE AS AN
EMERGENCY PROCEDURE
Conclusion12

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases		

<i>General Chem. Div., Allied Chem. &amp; Dye Corp. v. Fasano,</i> 94 A.2d 600, 601 (Del. Super. 1953)
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Freeman,</i> 164 A.2d 686 (Del. 1960)
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Guy</i> , <sup>1</sup> 1991 WL 190491, (Del. Super. Aug. 16, 1991)
<i>Johnson v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 213 A.2d 64 (Del. 1965)2
<i>Perry v. Berkley,</i> 996 A.2d 1262 (Del. 2010)
Statutes
19 Del. C. § 2322B (2007) 23, 27
Other authorities

THE AMERICAN HERITAGE DICTIONARY OF THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE	
584 (4th ed. 2000)	11

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Attached to Employer's Ans. Br. at Attachment 1.
